

GJENEVË

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA GENEVA

No. 745

NOTE VERBALE

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Albania to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of High Commissioner for Human Rights and with regards to the review of the fourth periodic report of the Republic of Albania by the Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural, to be held in Geneva on 16 to 17 September 2024 has the honour to inform you that the delegation of Albania will be composed as follows:

H.E. Ms. Vasilika HYSI Head of Delegation Ambassador, Permanent Representative Permanent Mission of the Republic of Albania in Geneva

Mr. Tedi DOBI Deputy Minister Ministry of Justice

Ms. Sonila KADAREJA Legal Adviser Parliament of the Republic of Albania

Mr. Marlind MYFTIU Adviser, Department of Independent Institutions Parliament of the Republic of Albania

Ms. Zamira GJINI General Director, General Directorate of Policies and Development of Education and Sport Ministry of Education and Sport

Mr. Eljo MUCAJ General Director The State Labour and Social Services Inspectorate

Ms. Joniada BARJABA
Director, Directorate of Integration, Coordination, Agreements and Assistance
Ministry of Finance

Mr. Maldi DEMA Director, Directorate of Legal Affairs and Coordination Institute of Statistics Ms. Anisa MUÇA (Omuri)
Director, Directorate of Social Statistics
Institute of Statistics

Ms. Ira SALATAJ Head of Unit, Directorate of International Organizations Ministry for Europe and Foreign Affairs

Ms. Kejn BERLIKU Head of Unit, Directorate of Labor Relations, Safety and Health Ministry of Economy, Culture and Innovation

Ms. Irena MITRO Head of Unit, Directorate of Gender Equality and Social Inclusion Ministry of Health and Social Protection

Ms. Disola ICI Specialist, Directorate of Anti-trafficking and Migration Policies Ministry of Interior

Ms. Joana GJACI Specialist, Directorate for Policies of Asylum, Foreigners and Citizenship Ministry of Interior

Ms. Eneida RABDISHTA Specialist, Directorate of Climate Change Ministry of Tourism and Environment

Mr. Hasimin KEÇI Member of the Committee Committee for National Minorities

Ms. Amanda VRANA
First Secretary
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Albania in Geneva

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Albania to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurance of its highest consideration

Geneva, 12 September 2024

To: Office of High Commissioner for Human Rights (ohchr-cescr@un.org) (celine.reynaud@un.org)
Geneva, Switzerland

